WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
1/24/2026 thru 1/24/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party
26-002727 01/24/2026 00:00: SEXUAL ASSAULT 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

SEXUAL ASSAULT
26-002734 01/24/2026 01:24: POLICE INFORMATION 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

ASSAULT - DELAYED

26-002735 01/24/2026 01:35: DRUNK IN PUBLIC 200 BLOCK PARKWAY ST
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

26-002739 01/24/2026 04:36: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 200 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-002740 01/24/2026 04:45: ALARM/OUTSIDE AGENCY 2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
BURGLARY - DELAYED

26-002746 01/24/2026 08:39: REMOVE SUBJECT 2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
REMOVE SUBJECT

26-002753 01/24/2026 09:56: ASSIST CITIZEN 1700 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

26-002754 01/24/2026 10:07: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-002755 01/24/2026 10:18: COUNTERFEITING 900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
COUNTERFEITING

26-002762 01/24/2026 11:37: FRAUD 00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
CIVIL DISPUTE
26-002766 01/24/2026 11:58: CIVIL DISPUTE 300 BLOCK BEECHCROFT RD

CIVIL DISPUTE



26-002768

26-002775

26-002780

26-002784

26-002793

26-002800

26-002806

26-002807

26-002810

26-002812

26-002816

26-002818

26-002832

26-002833

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

12:33:

13:53:

14:29:

15:26:

18:45:

19:23:

19:36:

19:37:

20:00:

20:27:

21:13:

21:27:

22:29:

22:38:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

HIT AND RUN
ACCIDENT/NO PI

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

00 BLOCK W BOND ST

300 BLOCK BEECHCROFT RD

1000 BLOCK BRECKINRIDGE LN

DUNLAP ST/ GREEN ST

1800 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

1000 BLOCK E CORK ST

1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR

200 BLOCK FARLEY CIR

00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



26-002844 01/24/2026 23:33: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 300 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Total Number of Calls: 26
Printed: 1/27/2026
Page 2 of 2

Version 10.1 - Call Agency



