

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

1/24/2026 thru 1/24/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
26-002727	01/24/2026	00:00:	SEXUAL ASSAULT <i>SEXUAL ASSAULT</i>	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-002734	01/24/2026	01:24:	POLICE INFORMATION <i>ASSAULT - DELAYED</i>	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-002735	01/24/2026	01:35:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC <i>DRUNK IN PUBLIC</i>	200 BLOCK PARKWAY ST
26-002739	01/24/2026	04:36:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	200 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
26-002740	01/24/2026	04:45:	ALARM/OUTSIDE AGENCY <i>BURGLARY - DELAYED</i>	2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-002746	01/24/2026	08:39:	REMOVE SUBJECT <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-002753	01/24/2026	09:56:	ASSIST CITIZEN <i>ASSIST CITIZEN</i>	1700 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-002754	01/24/2026	10:07:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-002755	01/24/2026	10:18:	COUNTERFEITING <i>COUNTERFEITING</i>	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-002762	01/24/2026	11:37:	FRAUD <i>CIVIL DISPUTE</i>	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
26-002766	01/24/2026	11:58:	CIVIL DISPUTE <i>CIVIL DISPUTE</i>	300 BLOCK BEEHCROFT RD

26-002768	01/24/2026 12:33:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
26-002775	01/24/2026 13:53:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
26-002780	01/24/2026 14:29:	HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT/NO PI	00 BLOCK W BOND ST
26-002784	01/24/2026 15:26:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	300 BLOCK BEEHCROFT RD
26-002793	01/24/2026 18:45:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1000 BLOCK BRECKINRIDGE LN
26-002800	01/24/2026 19:23:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	DUNLAP ST/ GREEN ST
26-002806	01/24/2026 19:36:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1800 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-002807	01/24/2026 19:37:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
26-002810	01/24/2026 20:00:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR
26-002812	01/24/2026 20:27:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	200 BLOCK FARLEY CIR
26-002816	01/24/2026 21:13:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST
26-002818	01/24/2026 21:27:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-002832	01/24/2026 22:29:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
26-002833	01/24/2026 22:38:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

26-002844

01/24/2026 23:33:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

300 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

Total Number of Calls:

26

Printed: 1/27/2026

Page 2 of 2

Version 10.1 - Call Agency